## -Draft-

## Power of Attorney

At Suranaree University of Technology

On...(Date)...February 2022

By this document I, Suranaree University of Technology, the office is located at 111 University Road, Suranaree Subdistrict, Mueang District, Nakhon Ratchasima Province, Postal code 3000, by Associate Professor Dr. Anan Tongraar, the rector of Suranaree University of Technology as an authorized person to bind the Suranaree University of Technology according to the announcement of the Prime Minister's Office to the appointment the rector of Suranaree University of Technology, dated on 14 September 2021. Hereby authorize (Academic positions and Name of Dean, Attorney), Dean of School/ Program Clusters (Name of School/ Program Clusters) of Suranaree University of Technology is an authorized signatory in Memorandum of Understanding (Name of Memorandum of Understanding) between (Institutions or Offices) and Suranaree University of Technology. Including undertaking any other acts instead on my behalf to completion.

What has been done by (*Academic positions and Name of Dean, Attorney*) has been done to the extent of the powers above. Remain in full force effect as if personally been done by me in all respects.

In witness whereof, I hereunder subscribe my name in the presence of the witness.

Signed	Principal	Signed	Attorney
(Associate Professor Dr. Anan Tongraa	r)	(Academic title and name of the dean of	f attorney)
Signed	Witness	Signed	Witness
(	)	(	)